

102367188 REC J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Apovia, Inc. Immune Complex Corporation Internal Address:__ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 11125 Flintkote Avenue, Suite A Limited Partnership General Partnership City: San Diego State: CAZip: 92121 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship______ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ California X Assignment Merger X Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: September 30, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,266,384, 2,264,284, 2,264,283, A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/736007, 75/736006 2,260,542, 2,260,541 Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Jacob C. Reinbolt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 190.00 Internal Address: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves Enclosed & Savitch LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100 8. Deposit account number: City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 02/05/03 Jacob C. Reinbolt Date Signature Name of Person Signing pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10-21-2	2002
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Immune Complex Corporation	Name: Apovia Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 11125 Flintkote Avenue St
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State CA	City: San Diego State: CA - + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
☐ Other MRD 10 15 0 €	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 【 No	Association
	7/
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment — Merger	Corporation-State CA CA CO
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Z W R
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/736007, 75/736006 Additional number(s) at	2,266,384, 2,264,284, 2,264,283, 2,260,542, 2,260,541
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Jacob C. Reinbolt	100.00
internal Address.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
& Savitch LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 530 B Street, Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	1 17
Jacob C. Reinbolt	Henry 10/07/02
	ignature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:
002 GTDN11 00000060 75736007 Committee infer of Patent & T Washington.	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231
521 40.00 0P 522 150.00 0P	
/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Immune Complex Corporation, a California corporation, located at 3347 Industrial Court A, San Diego, California 92121, has adopted, used and is using the following registered and pending United States trademarks and service marks (collectively, the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
Synthetics Genetics	2,266,384	8/3/1999
Synthetics Genetics	2,264,284	7/27/1999
Synthetics Genetics	2,264,283	7/27/1999
No Mutants	2,260,542	7/13/1999
No Mutants	2,260,541	7/13/1999
Malarivax	75/736,007	6/24/1999
Corvax	75/736,006	6/24/1999

WHEREAS, Apovia, Inc., a California corporation, located at 11125 Flintkote Avenue, Suite A. San Diego, California 92121, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Immune Complex Corporation, a California corporation, does hereby assign to Apovia, Inc., a California corporation, the Marks in the above identified registrations and pending applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Dated: 30 Sept , 2002

IMMUNE COMPLEX CORPORATION,

a California corporation

Name Printed: Scouce IS

STATE OF <u>CAlifornia</u>
COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>

PABLO Z. LICEAGA Commission # 1331033 San Diego County

On SePtember 30, 2002, before me, Pablo Z Liceaga, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared George B. Thornton, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

SS:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

107543 000001/359137.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0386



530 B Street • Suite 2100 • San Diego, California 92101-4469 Telephone 619-238-1900 • Fax 619-235-0398 www.procopio.com

Direct Dial: (619) 525-3868
E-mail: jcr@procopio.com

Jacob C. Reinbolt

February 5, 2003

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

7002 0510 0000 5834 8962

Ms. Lazena Martin, Examiner Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademark for Registration and Application Numbers 2,266,384, 2,264,284, 2,264,283, 2,260,542, 2,260,541, 75/736,007, and 75/736,006

Dear Ms. Martin:

In response to your letter dated January 29, 2003 and your telephone conversation with my secretary yesterday, enclosed is the revised Assignment cover sheet (including previously provided Assignment cover sheet, along with the original Assignment of Trademarks) for the above-referenced matter. Pursuant to your request, we have added the Execution Date shown in Box 3.

As per your additional instruction, we did not include any additional fees since they are not required at this time. We appreciate your assistance.

Sincerely,

ACOB C. REINBOLT, of Procopio Cory Hargreaves

& Savitch, LLP

JCR/pdn Enclosures

107453.000001/363547.02

RECORDED: 10/15/2002 REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0387